

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12227/2004

(From the impugned judgement and final order dated 15/04/2003
in LPA No. 99/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

COAL INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAJAPATI SHARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date: 04/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner will seek instructions from the

petitioner

company as to whether the amount has been paid to the respondents.

Put up after four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master