

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(civil) No(s). 12227/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 15.4.2003 in LPA No. 99/2003 of the
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

COAL INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAJAPATI SHARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date: 12/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Prabodh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Our attention has been invited to the office report dated 11th
July, 2007. As per the said report, the date of maturity of fixed deposit receipt
is 5th August, 2007. Let the said deposit be continued for a period of three
months.

List after three weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master