

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 2 2 2 7 / 2 0 0 4

(From the judgement and order dated 1 5 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 3 in L P A No.9 9 / 2 0 0 3
of The HIGH COURT OF JH A R K H A N D AT R A N C H I)

COAL INDI A LT D.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

P R A J A P A T I S H A R A N & O R S.

Respondent(s)

[Office report dated 0 7 . 0 1 . 2 0 0 8 for direction]

Date: 0 8 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N
HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv. for
Gp.Capt. K.S. Bhati, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Awanish Sinha, Adv. for
Mr. Himan sh u Shekh a r, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondents states that the respondents have not
received the money.

In view of this, the respondents are permitted to withdraw the
money lying deposited in the Fixed Deposit Receipt. Registry is directed to
pay the same to the respondents.

Office report is ordered accordingly.

(Subhash Chander) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master