

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 2 2 2 7 / 2 0 0 4

(From the judgement and order dated 1 5 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 3 in L P A No. 9 9 / 2 0 0 3 of The
HIGH C O U R T O F J H A R K H A N D AT R A N C H I)

COAL INDI A LT D.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

P R A J A P A T I S H A R A N & O R S.

Respondent(s)

Date: 1 1 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R
HON' B L E DR. J U S T I C E M U K U N D A K A M S H A R M A

For Petitioner(s)	Ms.	Aishwa rya Bhati, Adv.
	Ms.	Rekh a Gori, Adv.
	Mr.	Abhishek Gauta m, Adv.
	Gp.Capt. K a r a n	Singh Bhati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Himan sh u Shekh a r, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This matter is appearing on the basis of the order of the
Registra r seeking clarification as to whether payment as directed in
terms of our Order dated 8 th Ja nu a ry, 2 0 0 8 , is to be made only to the
respondent No.1 or to the other respondents as well.

The Special Leave Petition which had been heard and dismissed
on 2 8 th
August, 2 0 0 6 , was filed by Coal India Ltd. with regard to the
benefits sought by the respondent No.1 herein regarding denial of
payment of arrear s in view of his

-2-

promotion. It was directed in terms of the said Order that the arrear
amount be paid to the respondent No.1. However, subsequently in
certain Orders the word respondent has been mentioned in the plural
giving rise to the doubt which has arisen regarding payment of the such
amount which is kept in fixed deposit under order of this Court.

There is no ambiguity as far as directions regarding payment is
concerned, since the same concerned arrea r s which are due to
respondent No.1 only. In that view of the matter, the Order dated 8 th

J a n u a r y , 2 0 0 6 , is clarified and it is directed that payment of the
amounts deposited in this Court be made to the respondent No.1.

(Ganga Tha ku r)
P. S. to Registra r

(Radha R. Bhati a)
Court Master