

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12227/2004

COAL INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAJAPATI SHARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Gautam, Adv.
for Gp. Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The amount of F.D.R. in question be paid to Respondent No.1 against
proper receipt and proper identification, in view of Court's order dated 11th
April, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar